TOWN OF ST. JOHN, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA RESOLUTION NO. 95 - 7 - 13A

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE OFFICIAL STREET MAP FOR THE TOWN OF ST. JOHN LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

WHEREAS, the Town Council the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana, has authorized the review, research, and preparation of an Official Street Map for the Town: and

WHEREAS, the requested Official Street Map for the Town has been completed and submitted to the Town Council for review and consideration; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana, has reviewed the completed and submitted Official Street Map for the Town, and now deems it appropriate and advisable to adopt the same as and for the Official Street Map of the Town.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ST. JOHN, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA:

<u>SECTION ONE:</u> That the Official Street Map of the Town submitted for review and consideration by the Town Council, and dated <u>uly</u>, 12, 1995, is, in all respects, approved, and the same is hereby adopted and authorized to be the Official Street Map for the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana; That the Official Street Map for the Town is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

<u>SECTION TWO:</u> That the duly adopted Official Street Map for the Town be available for use by the Public in the Offices of the Clerk-Treasurer, Building and Planning Department, Public Works Department, any and all other Offices and Departments of the Town where deemed appropriate.

ALL OF WHICH IS RESOLVED THIS 13TH DAY OF JULY, 1995.

TOWN OF ST. JOHN, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, TOWN COUNCIL

By:

KENNETH D. GEMBALA, PRESIDENT

DOUGLAS E. PATTERSON, MEMBER Carl prown

CARL BROWN, MEMBER

ATTEST: JUDITH L CLERK-TREASURER